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Will the emergency we are experiencing change the life of the
software developers in the coming months?

Yes 80%
! -

No 20%.
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How?

. More remote working 85% 6 New features to be developed within the project 1%.
e I

5 G.reater uncertainty in the projects to be developed 5% v I'don't know

3 No attendance of meetups and/or conferences 3%. 8 Other
[ I

4 Increased online training activities 3%.
[

5 Less attendance of meetups and/or conferences 2%.




Has the coronavirus outbreak already had an impact on the projects
that the company you work for is implementing?

Yes 55%
! - ]

No 45%
- c. ]




Question only for devs in companies.
Since the start of the Coronavirus outbreak projects have..

Remained unchanged 69%

|

Decreased 21%

Increased 10%




Question only for freelance devs.
Because of the Coronavirus the number of your clients/jobs has..

Remained unchanged 64%

|

Decreased 25%

Increased 11%




How the Coronavirus will impact the Tech industry:

There will be an expansion 38%.
! . ]

There will be a contraction 26%.
.

Everything will remain unchanged 17%.
3 mmm

| don't know 17%.
Y .

Other 2%.
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If your country asked you to help developing project to deal with the
coronavirus would you make your skills available?

Yes 95%
! 7

No 5%
2




In which area would you like to provide your skills?

Healthcare 21%. Infrastructure 6%.

School/Education 20% - New financial instruments
° i

Research and innovation 20%. Transports
° o °
4 Projects with a social impact 17%. 9 Other

Collaboration platforms 10%.







